

**BID TABULATION**  
**CANDLEWOOD DRIVE & WISTERIA WAY PAVEMENT RESURFACING PROJECT**  
**CITY OF AVON**

**DATE: FEBRUARY 16, 2017**

CVE JOB NO. 16367 Engineer's Estimate \$316,035.00

| ITEM                      | DESCRIPTION                                                            | UNIT | QTY.  | CROSSROADS ASPHALT<br>RECYCLING, INC. |                     | CARRON ASPHALT PAVING,<br>INC.      |                     | KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |                     |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------------|---------------------|
|                           |                                                                        |      |       | UNIT PRICE                            | TOTAL PRICE         | UNIT PRICE                          | TOTAL PRICE         | UNIT PRICE                             | TOTAL PRICE         |
| 1                         | ODOT 202 WEARING COURSE REMOVED                                        | SY   | 2,030 | \$2.00                                | \$4,060.00          | \$6.50                              | \$13,195.00         | \$4.00                                 | \$8,120.00          |
| 2                         | ODOT 251 PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR                                 | SY   | 645   | \$44.00                               | \$28,380.00         | \$39.50                             | \$25,477.50         | \$40.00                                | \$25,800.00         |
| 3                         | ODOT 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE                    | SY   | 3,150 | \$3.54                                | \$11,151.00         | \$3.30                              | \$10,395.00         | \$6.00                                 | \$18,900.00         |
| 4                         | ODOT 255 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPAIR, CLASS QC MS             | SY   | 280   | \$136.00                              | \$38,080.00         | \$85.00                             | \$23,800.00         | \$136.00                               | \$38,080.00         |
| 5                         | ODOT 409 SAW AND SEAL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT                  | LF   | 5,735 | \$1.00                                | \$5,735.00          | \$2.55                              | \$14,624.25         | \$2.55                                 | \$14,624.25         |
| 6                         | ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22      | CY   | 300   | \$170.00                              | \$51,000.00         | \$182.00                            | \$54,600.00         | \$205.00                               | \$61,500.00         |
| 7                         | ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 | CY   | 130   | \$190.00                              | \$24,700.00         | \$175.00                            | \$22,750.00         | \$205.00                               | \$26,650.00         |
| 8                         | PAVEMENT FABRIC                                                        | SY   | 6,020 | \$5.80                                | \$34,916.00         | \$5.80                              | \$34,916.00         | \$5.80                                 | \$34,916.00         |
| 9                         | ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE TREATMENT                                     | SY   | 6,020 | \$0.94                                | \$5,658.80          | \$1.00                              | \$6,020.00          | \$0.94                                 | \$5,658.80          |
| 10                        | CONCRETE CURB RAMP                                                     | SF   | 248   | \$14.25                               | \$3,534.00          | \$15.00                             | \$3,720.00          | \$14.25                                | \$3,534.00          |
| 11                        | CONCRETE CURB REMOVED AND REPLACED                                     | LF   | 350   | \$33.00                               | \$11,550.00         | \$42.00                             | \$14,700.00         | \$33.00                                | \$11,550.00         |
| 12                        | REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN                                         | EACH | 3     | \$2,500.00                            | \$7,500.00          | \$4,900.00                          | \$14,700.00         | \$2,500.00                             | \$7,500.00          |
| 13                        | CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE                                     | EACH | 6     | \$1,050.00                            | \$6,300.00          | \$2,600.00                          | \$15,600.00         | \$1,050.00                             | \$6,300.00          |
|                           | MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE                                         | EACH | 8     | \$75.00                               | \$600.00            | \$600.00                            | \$4,800.00          | \$525.00                               | \$4,200.00          |
| 15                        | MISCELLANEOUS METAL                                                    | LBS  | 1,000 | \$1.10                                | \$1,100.00          | \$1.00                              | \$1,000.00          | \$1.10                                 | \$1,100.00          |
| 16                        | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                 | LUMP | 1     | \$28,000.00                           | \$28,000.00         | \$17,000.00                         | \$17,000.00         | \$10,800.00                            | \$10,800.00         |
| 17                        | GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE                             | LUMP | 1     | \$27,000.00                           | \$27,000.00         | \$27,000.00                         | \$27,000.00         | \$27,000.00                            | \$27,000.00         |
| 18                        | INSPECTION ALLOWANCE                                                   | LUMP | 1     | \$16,400.00                           | \$16,400.00         | \$16,400.00                         | \$16,400.00         | \$16,400.00                            | \$16,400.00         |
| 19                        | CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE                                         | LUMP | 1     | \$5,000.00                            | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00                          | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00                             | \$5,000.00          |
| <b>TOTAL PROJECT COST</b> |                                                                        |      |       | <b>TOTAL</b>                          | <b>\$310,664.80</b> | <b>TOTAL</b>                        | <b>\$325,697.75</b> | <b>TOTAL</b>                           | <b>\$327,633.05</b> |
|                           |                                                                        |      |       | DAYS TO COMPLETE: 45 DAYS             |                     | DAYS TO COMPLETE: 30-60             |                     | DAYS TO COMPLETE: 38                   |                     |
|                           |                                                                        |      |       | EARLIEST START DATE: APRIL 1, 2017    |                     | EARLIEST START DATE: APRIL 15, 2017 |                     | EARLIEST START DATE: 4/24/2017         |                     |

| ITEM                      | DESCRIPTION                                                            | UNIT | QTY.  | CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.    |                     | PRECISION PAVING, INC.           |                     | KARVO COMPANIES, INC.          |                     |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-------|--------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
|                           |                                                                        |      |       | UNIT PRICE                     | TOTAL PRICE         | UNIT PRICE                       | TOTAL PRICE         | UNIT PRICE                     | TOTAL PRICE         |
| 1                         | ODOT 202 WEARING COURSE REMOVED                                        | SY   | 2,030 | \$3.00                         | \$6,090.00          | \$4.00                           | \$8,120.00          | \$2.95                         | \$5,988.50          |
| 2                         | ODOT 251 PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR                                 | SY   | 645   | \$30.00                        | \$19,350.00         | \$33.00                          | \$21,285.00         | \$39.00                        | \$25,155.00         |
| 3                         | ODOT 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE                    | SY   | 3,150 | \$5.00                         | \$15,750.00         | \$3.75                           | \$11,812.50         | \$2.95                         | \$9,292.50          |
| 4                         | ODOT 255 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPAIR, CLASS QC MS             | SY   | 280   | \$140.00                       | \$39,200.00         | \$190.00                         | \$53,200.00         | \$153.00                       | \$42,840.00         |
| 5                         | ODOT 409 SAW AND SEAL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT                  | LF   | 5,735 | \$2.64                         | \$15,140.40         | \$2.75                           | \$15,771.25         | \$2.55                         | \$14,624.25         |
| 6                         | ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22      | CY   | 300   | \$170.00                       | \$51,000.00         | \$147.00                         | \$44,100.00         | \$154.00                       | \$46,200.00         |
| 7                         | ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 | CY   | 130   | \$170.00                       | \$22,100.00         | \$175.00                         | \$22,750.00         | \$193.00                       | \$25,090.00         |
| 8                         | PAVEMENT FABRIC                                                        | SY   | 6,020 | \$5.80                         | \$34,916.00         | \$6.25                           | \$37,625.00         | \$5.80                         | \$34,916.00         |
| 9                         | ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE TREATMENT                                     | SY   | 6,020 | \$0.94                         | \$5,658.80          | \$1.00                           | \$6,020.00          | \$0.94                         | \$5,658.80          |
| 10                        | CONCRETE CURB RAMP                                                     | SF   | 248   | \$14.25                        | \$3,534.00          | \$45.00                          | \$11,160.00         | \$13.00                        | \$3,224.00          |
| 11                        | CONCRETE CURB REMOVED AND REPLACED                                     | LF   | 350   | \$33.00                        | \$11,550.00         | \$72.00                          | \$25,200.00         | \$13.00                        | \$4,550.00          |
| 12                        | REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN                                         | EACH | 3     | \$2,500.00                     | \$7,500.00          | \$2,500.00                       | \$7,500.00          | \$6,000.00                     | \$18,000.00         |
| 13                        | CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE                                     | EACH | 6     | \$1,050.00                     | \$6,300.00          | \$1,200.00                       | \$7,200.00          | \$1,100.00                     | \$6,600.00          |
| 14                        | MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE                                         | EACH | 8     | \$600.00                       | \$4,800.00          | \$475.00                         | \$3,800.00          | \$575.00                       | \$4,600.00          |
| 15                        | MISCELLANEOUS METAL                                                    | LBS  | 1,000 | \$1.10                         | \$1,100.00          | \$1.50                           | \$1,500.00          | \$1.00                         | \$1,000.00          |
| 16                        | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                 | LUMP | 1     | \$35,500.00                    | \$35,500.00         | \$14,500.00                      | \$14,500.00         | \$47,000.00                    | \$47,000.00         |
| 17                        | GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE                             | LUMP | 1     | \$27,000.00                    | \$27,000.00         | \$27,000.00                      | \$27,000.00         | \$27,000.00                    | \$27,000.00         |
| 18                        | INSPECTION ALLOWANCE                                                   | LUMP | 1     | \$16,400.00                    | \$16,400.00         | \$16,400.00                      | \$16,400.00         | \$16,400.00                    | \$16,400.00         |
| 19                        | CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE                                         | LUMP | 1     | \$5,000.00                     | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00                       | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00                     | \$5,000.00          |
| <b>TOTAL PROJECT COST</b> |                                                                        |      |       | <b>TOTAL</b>                   | <b>\$327,889.20</b> | <b>TOTAL</b>                     | <b>\$339,943.75</b> | <b>TOTAL</b>                   | <b>\$343,139.05</b> |
|                           |                                                                        |      |       | DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60 DAYS      |                     | DAYS TO COMPLETE: 20             |                     | DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60 DAYS      |                     |
|                           |                                                                        |      |       | EARLIEST START DATE: 4/10/2017 |                     | EARLIEST START DATE: MAY 1, 2017 |                     | EARLIEST START DATE: 4/17/2017 |                     |

| ITEM                      | DESCRIPTION                                                            | UNIT | QTY.  | BARBICAS PAVING, INC.               |                     | BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC   |                     |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
|                           |                                                                        |      |       | UNIT PRICE                          | TOTAL PRICE         | UNIT PRICE                     | TOTAL PRICE         |
| 1                         | ODOT 202 WEARING COURSE REMOVED                                        | SY   | 2,030 | \$4.00                              | \$8,120.00          | \$5.00                         | \$10,150.00         |
| 2                         | ODOT 251 PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR                                 | SY   | 645   | \$34.00                             | \$21,930.00         | \$42.00                        | \$27,090.00         |
| 3                         | ODOT 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE                    | SY   | 3,150 | \$5.00                              | \$15,750.00         | \$8.00                         | \$25,200.00         |
| 4                         | ODOT 255 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPAIR, CLASS QC MS             | SY   | 280   | \$90.00                             | \$25,200.00         | \$85.00                        | \$23,800.00         |
| 5                         | ODOT 409 SAW AND SEAL ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT                  | LF   | 5,735 | \$2.55                              | \$14,624.25         | \$2.55                         | \$14,624.25         |
| 6                         | ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22      | CY   | 300   | \$215.00                            | \$64,500.00         | \$170.00                       | \$51,000.00         |
| 7                         | ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22 | CY   | 130   | \$318.00                            | \$41,340.00         | \$215.00                       | \$27,950.00         |
| 8                         | PAVEMENT FABRIC                                                        | SY   | 6,020 | \$5.80                              | \$34,916.00         | \$5.80                         | \$34,916.00         |
| 9                         | ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE TREATMENT                                     | SY   | 6,020 | \$0.94                              | \$5,658.80          | \$0.94                         | \$5,658.80          |
| 10                        | CONCRETE CURB RAMP                                                     | SF   | 248   | \$16.00                             | \$3,968.00          | \$15.00                        | \$3,720.00          |
| 11                        | CONCRETE CURB REMOVED AND REPLACED                                     | LF   | 350   | \$44.00                             | \$15,400.00         | \$42.00                        | \$14,700.00         |
| 12                        | REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN                                         | EACH | 3     | \$1,800.00                          | \$5,400.00          | \$4,000.00                     | \$12,000.00         |
| 13                        | CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE                                     | EACH | 6     | \$950.00                            | \$5,700.00          | \$1,350.00                     | \$8,100.00          |
| 14                        | MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE                                         | EACH | 8     | \$425.00                            | \$3,400.00          | \$610.00                       | \$4,880.00          |
| 15                        | MISCELLANEOUS METAL                                                    | LBS  | 1,000 | \$1.20                              | \$1,200.00          | \$2.25                         | \$2,250.00          |
| 16                        | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                 | LUMP | 1     | \$28,000.00                         | \$28,000.00         | \$78,000.00                    | \$78,000.00         |
| 17                        | GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE                             | LUMP | 1     | \$27,000.00                         | \$27,000.00         | \$27,000.00                    | \$27,000.00         |
| 18                        | INSPECTION ALLOWANCE                                                   | LUMP | 1     | \$16,400.00                         | \$16,400.00         | \$16,400.00                    | \$16,400.00         |
| 19                        | CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE                                         | LUMP | 1     | \$5,000.00                          | \$5,000.00          | \$5,000.00                     | \$5,000.00          |
| <b>TOTAL PROJECT COST</b> |                                                                        |      |       | <b>TOTAL</b>                        | <b>\$343,507.05</b> | <b>TOTAL</b>                   | <b>\$392,439.05</b> |
|                           |                                                                        |      |       | DAYS TO COMPLETE: 45 DAYS           |                     | DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60           |                     |
|                           |                                                                        |      |       | EARLIEST START DATE: APRIL 17, 2017 |                     | EARLIEST START DATE: 4/17/2017 |                     |